## RESOLUTION NO. 31-90 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER 12mes Singen

ON THE 17th DAY OF September, 1990.

A RESOLUTION STATING THE SERVICES TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROPOSED ANNEXATION OF 2.127 ACRES MORE OR LESS TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE BY THE WILLIAMSBURG COMPANY, AN OHIO GENERAL PARTNERSHIP.

WHEREAS, on July 20, 1990 the Williamsburg Company, an Ohio general partnership, filed a Petition for Annexation to the City of Centerville, Ohio of 2.127 acres more or less from Washington Township to the City of Centerville, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, notice of said filing was served upon the City of Centerville, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, Section 709.031(B), Ohio Revised Code, requires that the legislative authority of the municipality to which annexation is sought shall by ordinance or resolution adopt a statement indicating what services, if any, the said municipal corporation will provide to the territory proposed for annexation upon annexation; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville will provide services in the event said annexation is approved.

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That upon the annexation of said 2.127 acres to the City of Centerville the City will supply the same level of services in all areas of city service that the City of Centerville supplies to other citizens to the City of Centerville without differentiation.

PASSED THIS 17th day of September, 1990.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio ATTEST:

A. A.

Clerk of Council
City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 31-90, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 17th day of September, 1990.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to remain with existing ordinances, a charter & constitutional provises is.

Department of Law Robert M. Farquhar Municipal Attorney